Fair Fares NYC Program

If you are between the ages of 18 and 64 and live in a New York City household that meets the program's income guidelines, you may qualify for a 50% discount on subway and eligible bus fares. If you're an Access-A-Ride customer, you may be eligible to receive a 50% discount on paratransit fares with Fair Fares NYC.



Apply online at **nyc.gov/fairfares**

or visit a Fair Fares NYC office, Monday to Friday 8:30 a.m. to 5 p.m. See the website for office locations. Call 311 with questions.

Income Guidelines

Is your annual household income at or below max income guidelines?

Persons in Household	Max Income*
1	\$18,072
2	\$24,528
3	\$30,984
4	\$37,440
5	\$43,896
6	\$50,352
7	\$56,808
8	\$63,264

Income Guidelines for 2024

Note: For families/households with more than 8 persons, add \$6,456 for each additional person.

* Limits are subject to change.



Save 50% on your subway and bus fares

You may qualify based on your income, age, or if you have a qualifying disability.



Welcome Aboard

A fare is required to ride subways, buses, and trains. Fares support all MTA services and are essential to keep service running reliably.

Read on to learn about fare programs and discounts.

Visit the websites provided or scan the QR codes with your phone camera.

Free language assistance is available.

Thanks for riding with us.

Qualifying for half price fares

The MTA and New York City offer half price fare programs with different requirements.

- The MTA Reduced-Fare Program is for riders age 65+ or with a qualifying disability.
- Fair Fares NYC is for NYC residents between the ages of 18 and 64 who live in a household at or below max income guidelines.

If you qualify, you will pay half price for subway and local, limited, or Select bus fares. You'll pay \$1.45 instead of \$2.90.

About OMNY and free rides

OMNY is the MTA's contactless fare payment system that lets customers pay the fare using their smartphone; wearable device; contactless))) credit, debit, or reloadable prepaid card; or an OMNY card.

Tap the same device or card to pay 12 times within seven consecutive days and every ride after the 12th fare is free.

MTA Reduced-Fare riders can switch to OMNY today. Visit omny.info or call 877-789-6669, toll free.

MTA Reduced-Fare Program



If you are 65 years of age or older, or have a qualifying disability, **visit mta.info/** reduced-fare or scan the

QR code to apply online for 50% off your subway and eligible bus fares.

Get help applying:

- Visit one of our Customer Service Centers anytime in select subway stations: **new.mta.info/contact-us/ customer-service-centers**.
- Visit our Customer Service Center at 3 Stone St, New York, NY. Monday to Friday, 9 a.m. to 5 p.m.
- Meet our Mobile Sales team in your neighborhood: **new.mta.info/fares/mobile-sales**.

Be prepared:

Bring your valid ID: driver's license, passport, IDNYC identification card, state photo ID, or your birth certificate or Medicare card along with a photo ID.

Documentation of your disability is required.

Call 511 with questions.